Data Sheet                                                                  SAMSUNG PROPRIETARY
Revision 1.0
1
ㅋㅋㅋㅋㅋ
Revision 1.0
Add Title (SamsungOne300, 10pt)
Samsung V-NAND SSD
870 QVO

2TB MZ-77Q2T0 MZ-77Q2T0BW,B/AM,B/CN MZ7M32T0HALC
1TB MZ-77Q1T0 MZ-77Q1T0BW,B/AM,B/CN MZ7M31T0HALD
1.3 Ordering Information
M Z – 7 7 Q X X X X X X
  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13
1. Memory (M)
2. Module Classification
Z: SSD
3. “-“
4. Form Factor
7: 2.5" 7mmT SATA
5~6. Line-Up
7Q : 870 QVO
7~9. SSD Density
1T0: 1TB
2T0: 2TB
4T0: 4TB
8T0: 8TB
11 Packing Type
B : Box Type
12~13: Region
W : Worldwide
/AM : America
/CN : China
Data Sheet                                                                  SAMSUNG PROPRIETARY
Revision 1.0
7
 Product Specifications
2.1 Interface and Compliance
- SATA 6.0Gbps (Partially Complies with revision 3.3)
- Fully compatible with ATA/ATAPI-7 Standard (Partially Complies with ATA/ATAPI-8)
- Native Command Queueing (NCQ) support up to queue depth of 32
- Support Trim(Data Set Management) Command
- RoHS Compliant
- Intelligent TurboWrite Technology
2.2 Driver Capacity
[Table 1] User Capacity and Addressable Sectors
Density 1TB 2TB 4TB 8TB
User-Addressable
Sectors
1,953,525,167 3,907,029,167 7,814,037,167 15,628,053,167
Bytes per Sector 512 Bytes
NOTE:
1. Megabyte (MB) = 1 Million bytes; 1 Gigabyte (GB) = 1 Billion bytes
2. Actual usable capacity may be less (due to formatting, partitioning, operating system, applications or otherwise)
2.3 Performance
[Table 2] Sequential Read / Write Performance1)
Read / Write 1TB 2TB 4TB 8TB
Sequential Read1) (Up to) 560 560 560 560
Sequential Write1) (Up to) 530 530 530 530
Random Read 2) (QD1, Up to) 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000
Random Write2) (QD1, Up to) 35,000 35,000 35,000 35,000
Random Read 3) (QD32, Up to) 98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000
Random Write3) (QD32, Up to) 88,000 88,000 88,000 88,000
NOTE:
1) Sequential performance measurements based on CrystalDiskMark v.5.0.2. (QD=32), Sequential Write performance
measurements based on TurboWrite technology, Sequential write performances after TurboWrite region are 80MB/s(1TB) and
160MB/s(2TB/4TB/8TB).
2) Random performance measured using IOMeter 1.1.0. QD1 Random performances after Intelligent TurboWrite are 5.0K
IOPS(1/2/4/8TB) for reads, 22K IOPS(1TB) 34K IOPS(2/4/8TB) for writes.
3) QD32 Random performances after Intelligent TurboWrite are 45K IOPS (1TB), 74K IOPS (2/4/8TB) for reads, 22K IOPS(1TB),
42K IOPS(2/4/8TB) for writes.
4) Write cache enabled. Actual performance may vary depending on use conditions and environment.
Data Sheet                                                                  SAMSUNG PROPRIETARY
Revision 1.0
8
2.4 Electrical Characteristics
[Table 3] Operating Voltage
Item Requirements